February 14, 2011

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1269

- Page 1, line 2, remove the second "and"
- Page 1, line 4, after "records" insert "; to provide for application; and to provide for retroactive application"
- Page 2, line 18, overstrike "mentally ill"
- Page 2, line 18, after "person" insert "requiring treatment"
- Page 3, line 25, remove "public"
- Page 4, line 13, remove "mental health and substance abuse services division of the department of"
- Page 4, line 14, replace "human services" with "treatment facility that treated the individual pursuant to court order"
- Page 4, line 15, remove "mental health and"
- Page 4, line 16, replace "<u>substance abuse services division</u>" with "<u>treatment facility that treated the individual pursuant to court order</u>"
- Page 5, line 3, replace ", which" with "in the format and medium specified by the bureau after consultation with the state court administrator. The bureau"
- Page 5, after line 5, insert:
  - "SECTION 4. APPLICATION. The attorney general shall implement and administer this Act within the limits of the budget of the attorney general. The attorney general may not add any full-time equivalent positions to assist with the implementation or administration of this Act.
  - **SECTION 5. RETROACTIVE APPLICATION.** This Act applies retroactively to cases under chapter 25-03.1 which arise after December 31, 2007."

Renumber accordingly